SY26056
Continuous Source- or Sink-Current, 6A, 6V Input
High-Efficiency Synchronous Step-Down Regulator
DS_SY26056A Rev. 1.0 Silergy Corp. Confidential - Prepared for Customer Use Only 1
© 2021 Silergy Corp.                                                                                                                      All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY26056 high-efficiency synchronous step-
down DC/DC regulator is capable of delivering 6A

CIN2=
0.1μF
CIN1=
22μFX4
RL=100kΩ
CREF=1μF
RC=2kΩ
CC=2.2nF
RMODE=47kΩ
CV5IN=2.2μF
RPG=
10kΩ
BOM List
Designator Description Part Number Manufacturer
CIN1 22μF/16V, X5R,1206 C3216X5R1C226K TDK
CIN2 0.1μF/50V, X7R, 0603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
COUT 47μF/6.3V, X5R,1206 C3216X5R0J476M TDK
CREF 1μF/16V, X7R,0603 C1608X7R1C105K TDK
CBS 100nF/50V, X7R,0603 C1608X7R1H104K TDK
CV5IN 2.2μF/16V, Y5V,0805 C1608Y5V1C225Z TDK
CC 2.2nF/50V, C0G,0603 C1608C0G1H222J TDK
CL 10nF/50V, X7R,0603 C1608X7R1H103K TDK
L1 0.25μH SPM6530T-R25 TDK
RH 100kΩ, 1%, 0603
RL 100kΩ, 1%, 0603
RPG 10kΩ, 1%, 0603